HB1180/453028/1

BY: Delegate Arikan

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1180, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 5, after "zone;" insert "<u>expanding eligibility for the credit to include certain residential real property located within a certain airport noise zone surrounding Martin State Airport;</u>".

In the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (HB1180/655060/1), in line 5 of Amendment No. 1, strike the third "the" and substitute "an".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, in line 22, strike the first "the" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in the same line, strike "the" and substitute "<u>AN</u>"; and in line 23, after "Airport" insert "<u>OR MARTIN STATE AIRPORT</u>".

In the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>THE</u>" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; and in line 11, strike the first "<u>THE</u>" and substitute "OF A".